Santa Cruz V1 Megatower LT Link Install

26-16271

SHOCK BOLT M8X1.25X35
APPLY LOCTITE TO THREADS
TORQUE TO 16 NM

26-18289

SHOCK BOLT M8X1.25X43
APPLY LOCTITE TO THREADS
TORQUE TO 16 NM

=

0816291 \

PIVOT AXLE COLLET, M15X1.5 X 68.5
APPLY LOCTITE 242 TO THREADS ONLY
APPLY GREASE TO SHAFT ONLY
TORQUE TO 20 NM

26-15633 ——___

M6 TAPERED WASHER T pw
APPLY GREASE TO
OUTSIDE SURFACE
26187 ————
M6 WASHER
2615947 ————
MBX1X20 SHCS 55
APPLY LOCTITE 242 TO THREADS 261817 ——_
TORQUE TO 9NM M6 WASHER T { 08-16292
PIVOT AXLE COLLET MI5X1.5 X 80.5
&(f \ APPLY LOCTITE 242 TO THREADS ONLY
2615947 —— \ APPLY GREASE TO SHAFT ONLY
MBX1X20 SHCS 55 \_ TORQUE TO 20 NM
APPLY LOCTITE 242 TO THREADS 26-15633
TORQUE TO 9 NM M6 TAPERED WASHER
APPLY GREASE TO

OUTSIDE SURFACE



26-17064
FLIP CHIP 275 THREADED
APPLY GREASE TO SURFACE

26-15532

SETSCREW M5X0.8X5

APPLY LOCTITE 242 TO THREADS
TIGHTEN UNTIL FLUSH

26-17065
FLIP CHIP 2.75 THRU

11-17708 APPLY GREASE TO SURFACE
6902 1ZR MAX FILL BEARING
2619126
26-11612
PIVOT DUST SHIELD AL SPACER15X18%28

APPLY GREASE TO INNER SURFACE 117708

6902 1ZR MAX FILL BEARING
26-11612

PIVOT DUST SHIELD AL

APPLY GREASE TO INNER SURFACE

y

26-12678
GREASE FITTING M6
TORQUE TO 9NM

26-11612
PIVOT DUST SHIELD AL
APPLY GREASE TO INNER SURFACE

1117708
6902 1ZR MAX FILL BEARING

26-17013
2919940 SPACER 15X18X40.25

LOWER LINK MEGATOWER 2

117708
6902 1ZR MAX FILL BEARING

26-11612
PIVOT DUST SHIELD AL
APPLY GREASE TO INNER SURFACE



